
( ( 

• REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
Willbros Government Services RFI .Request for 1nrormation / ClarillcalionI 
WILLBROS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC 
Project No# 54118- CO/Mod# 006 RFI 

NAVFAC--
Contract I N62S83-09-D-0132 Task Order I 0003 Mod # 006 
Redhill Complex • NAVSTAPearl Harbor 
Clean, lnSRHI and ReDair Tank 5 & 17 

Appl 

X 

X 

SOW Changed or Mod's 

Engineering/ Design 

Materials & Equip 

labor 
Tanks or Eoulo 

Piolna 
Structural 

DATA SHEET 700 

SECTION: 100 
EFFECTIVE: 6/Z5/2010 
REPl.ACES: NIA 

Date Initiated: 14 Oct 2010 

DateN~: 14 Oct 2010 

Process. URGEMT 1dy 

Work StonJStandby Date: 15 Jun 2010 

Add'I Schedule Duration - 4 to 5 Days 

Description ol ltem for Clarification / Scope • Remove excess or loosepailll which has dlsbonded. Oaking and loosely adhered to the tank surfaces. These cond~ions are found 
over• most or the tank surfaces and needs to be removed to properly perlorm the visual inspection and prevent masking indications or problem areas. The loose, dlsbonded or 
flaking coating will be removed by high pressure washing. The loose paint chips will be collected and placed Into 55 gal drums. Thedrums will be removed rrom thetank and 
staged for disposal. Disposal and drum cost by olher RFI, quantity that will be developed unknown. 

ITM DESCRIPTION • OPTIONS 
NO 

1 Remove loose and <lisbonding paint from tank surfaces 
2 (Shell. upper and lower domes) by high pressure washing 
3 
4 

UNITS 

■ 

Work 
Days 

UNIT 
PRICE -

EXTENDED 
PRICE 

$44,422 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

(This does not includepaint chip disposal which are ) . 
(developed from this activitity or drums ) 

Total Contract Addition this Change Order $44,422 

Previous Contract Price 

New Contract Price $44,422 

Note: 
1 •. Disposal anddrums not included In this RFI. 
2. Materials to be staged on Site in staging area for pick up by disposal contractor. 
3. W01k Activities • 3 to 4 working days. 
4 

CUSTOMER/ CLIENT COMMENTS 

Comments: 

Sinn / Date: 




